



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.3572 of 2024

Prasanna Kumar Mohapatra* *Petitioner

Mr. Manas Pati, Advocate

-versus-

***Anu Garg, Principal* *Opposite*
Secretary to Govt., Water *Parties/Contemnors*
Resources Department,
Rajiv Bhawan,
*Bhubaneswar & others***

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

20.02.2026

Order No.

05.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Mr. Dash, learned ASC for the Opposite Parties/Contemnors submits, as per the instruction received from the Chief Engineer, Mechanical, Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide letter dated 19.02.2026, the order passed by this Court in WP(C) No.16201 of 2020 has already been complied with.
- 3.** However, Mr. Dash, prays for two weeks more time to file compliance affidavit.
- 4.** Compliance affidavit be filed within ten days hence, after serving copy thereof on the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.



5. The matter be listed on 12th March, 2026.

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Mona