



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.3572 of 2024

**Prasanna Kumar
Mohapatra**

....

Petitioner

Mr. M. Pati, Advocate

-versus-

**Anu Garg, Principal
Secretary, Govt., Water
Resources Department,
Bhubaneswar and others**

.... **Opposite Parties/
Contemnors**

*Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel*

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

07.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned ASC, who represents the alleged Contemnors submits, Compliance Affidavit has already been filed on 07.04.2026 through e-filing, which is not on record.

3. Mr. Pati, learned Counsel for the Petitioner admits to have received copy of the said Compliance Affidavit and prays for an adjournment to take instruction and file his response to the said Compliance Affidavit, if so required.

4. The matter be listed on 14th May, 2026.

**(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE**